Doc#: 0724010008 Fee: \$28.50 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee: \$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 08/28/2007 10:43 AM Pg: 1 of 3

ABOVE SPACE FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

RELEASE OF MORTGAGE OR TRUST DEED BY CORPORATION

DOCID#0001137012072005N

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS

That Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, L.c. of the County of MARICOPA and State of ARIZONA, for and in consideration of one dollar, and for other good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, do hereby remise, release, convey and unit-claim unto:

Name(s)....:

ELIZABETH ANDRADE

Property

172 WINCHESTER DR UNIT B,

P.I.N. 06-27-216-009-1058

Address....:

STREAMWOOD,IL 60107

heir, legal representatives and assigns, all the right, title interest, claim, or demand whatsoever it may have acquired in, through, or by a certain mortgage bearing the date 10/26/2005 and recorded in the Recorder's Office of COOK county, in the State of Illinois in Book N/A of Official Records Page N/A as Decument Number 0533243206, to the premises therein described as situated in the County of COOK, State of Illinois as follows, to wit:

Legal Description Attached.

together with all the appurtenances and privileges thereunto belong or appertaining.

WITNESS my hand this 13 day of August, 2007.

Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc.

DeWayne Vardaman Assistant Secretary

393 My ATK

0724010008 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ARIZONA

COUNTY OF MARICCIA

I, Rozan Contreras a notary public in and for the said County, in the state aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that DeWayne Vardaman, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the same person whose name subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as a free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and official seal, this 13 day of August, 2007.



Rozan Contrelate, Notary public Commission expires 08/28/2009

FOR THE PROTECTION OF THE OWNER, THIS RELEASE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE RECORDER OF DEEDS IN WHOSE OFFICE THE MORTGAGE OR DEED OF TRUST WAS FILED

Mail Recorded Satisfaction To:

ELIZABETH ANDRADE 172 Winchester Dr Streamwood, IL 60107

Prepared By:

DeWayne Vardaman

ReconTrust Company, N.A.

1330 W. Southern Ave.

MS: TPSA-88

Tempe, AZ 85282-4545

(800) 540-2684

0724010008 Page: 3 of 3



DOC ID #: 00011370120710005

MORTGAGED PREMISES: In consideration of the loan hereinafter described, we hereby mortgage, grant and convey to MERS (solely as nominee for Lender and Lender's successors and assigns) and to the successors and assigns of MERS, the premises located at:

172 WINCHESTER DR UNIT B, STREAMWOOD

Street, Municipality

COOK

Illinois 60107-1385 (the "Premises").

County

71P

and further described as:

UNIT 7B TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS IN SUSSEX SQUARE CONDOMINIUM AS DELINEATED AND DEFINED IN THE DECLARATION RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NO. 88-319854, AS AMENDED FROM TIME TO TIME, IN FARTS OF THE SUBDIVISION OF SESSEX SQUARE UNITS 1,2 AND 3, BEING A SUBDIVISION IN PART OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 22 AND THE NORTHEAST CUARTER OF SECTION 27 ALL IN TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 9 EAST OF THE TITRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS. TAX IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 06-27-216-009

Parcel ID #: 06-27-216-009-1058

The Premises includes all buildings, fixtures and other improvements now or in the future on the Premises and all rights and interests which derive from our ownership, use or possession of the Premises and all appurtenances thereto.

WE UNDERSTAND and agree that MERS is a separate corporation acting solely as nominee for Lender and Lender's successors and assigns, and holds only legal title to the interests granted by us in this Mortgage, but, if necessary to comply with law or custom. MERS (as nominee for Lender and Lender's successors and assigns) has the right: to exercise any or all of these interests, including, but not limited to, the right to foreclose and sell the Property, and to take any action required of Lender including, but not limited to, releasing or canceling this Mortgage.

LOAN: This Mortgage will secure your loan to us in the principal amount of \$ 26,500.00 much thereof as may be advanced and readvanced from time to time to ELIZABETH ANDRADE

or so

the Borrower(s) under the Home Equity Credit Line Agreement and Disclosure Statement (the 'Note") dated OCTOBER 26, 2005 , plus interest and costs, late charges and all other charges related to the loan, all of which sums are repayable according to the Note. This Mortgage will also secure the performance of all of the promises and agreements made by us and each Borrower and Co-Signer in the Note, all of our promises and agreements in this Mortgage, any extensions, renewals, amendments, supplements and other modifications of the Note, and any amounts advanced by you under the terms of the section of this Mortgage entitled "Our Authority To You." Loans under the Note may be made, repaid and remade from time to time in accordance with the terms of the Note and subject to the Credit Limit set forth in the Note.

MERS HELOC - IL Mortgage
10999-IL (11/04)

Page 2 of 7

Initials: £